(R-84-1132)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 259976

Adopted on JAN 17 1984

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that Change Order No. 109, dated October 12, 1983, to Point Loma Wastewater Treatment Facilities Accelerated Projects, Construction Contract C-2, Schedule A: Scum Removal Facilities and Sedimentation Basins, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. RR-250000 issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and C. E. WYLIE CONSTRUCTION CO., said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. A00149, be and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract price of \$35,496.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$35,496, from Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-071, Sewer Grant Project 540, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of funding this change order.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett

Chief Deputy City Attorney

SHS:rc:823.5 12/29/83

Or.Dept:W.Utils.

Form=r.co2

00450

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

68

	Amount \$						Fund				
Purp	ose _										
								Auditor	and Co	mptroller	
Date, 19			-		Ву			····			
					ACCOL	JNTING	DATA				
ACCTG LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT			BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
				 							
	 										
	<u></u>			<u> </u>							
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TOTAL AM	OUNT	FUND OVERRIDE	
he pur _l n the T he sam	pose reasu e are ted te	of said c ry, or are to be dra	ontract, e anticips awn, and nto the	that suf ated to c that the Treasury	ficient moi ome into t said mone	neys to he Treas ys now	meet the c sury, to the actually in	obligations e credit of the Treasu opriation	of said the appro try, toget are other		
Not to e								111111		mptroller	
		Dece	ember 2	7 , 19	83		BY	MARIO	gen		
Dated .				,		C -2- A-		PELLO		m o val Facilitie	
Dated .	SE CL		der No	. 109,	Contract	C- Z -A-		PELLO		m o val Facilitie	
Dated PURPO	SE CL	ange Or	der No	. 109,	Contract	UNTING	Scum Re	PELLO		m o val Facilitie	
Dated .	SE CL	ange Or	der No	. 109,	Contract ON CO. ACCO		Scum Re	PELLO	Odor Re	moval Facilitie	
Dated PURPO	SE Ch	ange Or	der No	. 109,	Contract ON CO.	UNTING	Scum Re	mova I &	Odor Re		
Dated PURPO	SE CH	ange Or	der No	. 109, STRUCTI	Contract ON CO. ACCO	UNTING JOB ORDER	Scum Re	mova I &	Odor Re	AMOUNT	
Dated PURPO	SE CH	ange Or	der No	. 109, STRUCTI	Contract ON CO. ACCO	UNTING JOB ORDER	Scum Re	mova I &	Odor Re	AMOUNT	
Dated PURPO	SE CH	ange Or	der No	. 109, STRUCTI	Contract ON CO. ACCO	UNTING JOB ORDER	Scum Re	mova I &	Odor Re	AMOUNT 35,496.00	
Dated PURPO	SE CH	ange Or	der No	. 109, STRUCTI	Contract ON CO. ACCO	UNTING JOB ORDER 62603	Scum Re	mova I &	Odor Re	TNUOMA	

R- 259976

JAN 17 1984 AC 84468

	and adopted by the Council of	of The City of Sar	Diego on	JAN	17 1984	
	Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Uvaldo Martinez Mayor Roger Hedgecock	Yeas Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible	
	AUTHENT	CATED BY:	ח	OGER HEDGEO	oov.	
		••		The City of San Di	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
(Seal)		••••		ARLES G. ABDE		
			City Clerk		•	
		Ę	/_)ast	bara (1)	rridge	Deputy.
		Offic	ce of the City (Clerk, San Diego, C	alifornia	
		Resolution Number	25997	6 Adopted	JAN 17 19	184

Billy Carry

1084 JAN -4 AM 11: 45 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

00453